
"Ability is what you're capable of doing. 

Motivation determines what you do. Atti-

tude determines how well you do it." 

–Lou Holtz
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Star Valley

 Braves
# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
0 Elijah Matautia  11 6-1 210 RB LB
1 Cooper Lancaster  11 6-4 175 WR DB
2 Preston Ross  11 6-2 160 WR DB
3 Bryson Nield  12 6-3 190 WR DB
4 Smith McClure  12 6-3 185 QB 
5 Dax Button  10 5-10 140 WR DB
6 Ross Hilton  10 6 155 QB DB
7 Zack Thompson  11 5-8 150 WR DB
8 Krew Morgan  10 5-10 165 TE LB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  11 6 170 QB 
10 Dayton Schwab  12 6 165 WR DB
11 Roman Erickson  10 6-2 180 WR LB
12 Gunner Brog  12 5-10 155 WR DB
14 Hayden Morgan  12 6 175 WR DB
15 Wyatt Martini  12 5-11 165 RB DB
16 Calvin Green  10 5-7 145 WR DB
17 Andrew Daniel  12 6-2 175 WR DB
18 Kimball Hulse  11 5-10 130 WR DB
19 Catie Nichols  12 5-6 150 RB DB
20 Mason Pack  11 5-7 130 WR DB
21 AJ Hale  12 6-3 200 TE DL
22 Kristoff Buehler  11 5'11 175 K P
23 Tayson Titensor  12 6 210 TE DL
24 Travis Thomson  10 6-2 175 TE DB
25 Cam Mickelsen  12 6-1 170 WR DB
26 Tayson Stoker  12 5-10 150 WR DB
27 Caleb Erickson  11 5-9 160 RB DB
30 Hunter Randall  10 5-7 140 RB LB
31 Grant Thomson  12 6-0 215 RB LB
32 Hudson Newell  10 5-11 160 RB LB
33 Austin Miner  11 5-10 155 RB LB
34 Nathan Haderlie  10 6 165 RB LB
36 Sam Gaskell  11 6-3 180 TE LB
37 Brenan Barber  11 5-9 160 RB LB
39 Kunz Jayden  12 5-9 180 RB LB
40 Reegin Rivard  11 6-1 170 TE LB
42 Dylan Hirschi  11 5-11 170 RB DB
43 Kyan Watson  11 5-7 170 RB LB
44 Riley Erickson  12 6-1 205 TE LB
46 Brandon Torres  10 5'11 180 TE LB
47 Zak Wasserloos 11 5-7 145 RB LB
50 Elijah Christiansen 11 6-4 210 OL DL
51 Andrew Taylor  12 6-4 245 OL DL
52 Kolter Martinsen  12 6 185 TE LB
53 Kash  Thompson  11 6-1 185 OL DL
54 Damien Burgess  12 6-1 195 OL DL
54 Matthew Hutchison  10 5-11 155 OL LB
55 Wyatt Collins  11 5-9 255 OL DL
56 Tayten Killian  11 5-10 235 OL DL
58 Dane Jensen  11 6-1 215 OL DL
59 Kemen Filibi  10 5-11 165 OL LB
60 Hazen Hess  10 5-8 160 OL DL
63 William Walker  11 6-4 175 OL DL
64 Bryce Erickson  10 6-1 210 OL DL
67 Tory Ty Johnson  12 6-3 260 OL DL
68 Kolbe Merritt  11 5-9 165 OL DL
70 Ryan Talbot  11 6 215 OL DL
73 Thomas Love  10 6-3 280 OL DL
74 Garrett Carlson  12 6-2 220 OL DL
75 Tommy Beck  10 6-1 220 OL DL
76 Logan Johnson  12 6-4 250 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall  11 5-8 185 OL DL
78 Cooper Lawson  12 6-6 260 OL DL
80 Tommy Hoopes  10 5-6 105 WR DB
81 Wyatt Wiseman  10 5-8 185 TE LB
83 Dusty Wortman  10 5-7 130 WR DB
84 Mario Chavez  10 5-7 130 WR DB
87 Will Linford  11 6-3 195 TE LB
88 Tayt Lawson  11 6-5 180 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  10 5-11 185 OL DL
       
3 Weston Crogg  10 5-6 130 WR DB
10 Beckham Brog  10 5-11 145 WR DB
12 Jonah Manu  10 6-3 170 QB DB
14 Zach Delgado  10 5-9 140 WR DB
17 Jacetin Clark  10 5-10 125 WR DB
19 Landon Peterson  10 5-11 140 WR DB
25 Gabe Delgado  10 5-9 135 WR DB
76 Benjamin Christiansen 10 5-9 195 OL DL

Managers: Lucy Strasburg, Samantha Wood, Janey Young
       

Coaches: McKay Young, Kelly Merritt, Jason Cazier, Tyson Balls, Ballard Johnson, Tyrel Clove, 
Kirk Hoopes, Kyle Thompson, Bryan Nichols, Cody Call, ANdy Nield
       
        
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       



Sugar-Salem High School Diggers  
Freshman Football 2024 

 

 

NAME Number Year Position Like/Follow us on FACEBOOK 
Mason Shumway 1 9 WR/DB Sugar-Salem Diggers Football 

Tanner Pocock 3 9 WR/DB Follow us on Instagram 
Walter Fillmore 4 9 RB/LB @sugarsalemfootball 
Kyler Neibaur 5 9 RB/DB Like/Follow us on Twitter  
Jory Summers 6 9 QB/DB @ssdiggersfb 
Declan Richins 7 9 RB/LB  
Jaxon Taylor 11 9 WR/DB Coaches 
Boston Nead 14 9 TE/DE Tyler Richins 
Dalton Green 16 9 RB/LB Dan Bennion 
Rhett Stewart 20 9 RB/DB Brady Gardner 
Caydyn Shaw 21 9 RB/LB Brad Parkinson 

Deegan Widdison 24 9 WR/DB Kip Blanchard 
Klayton Anderson 44 9 RB/LB Rick Dixon 

Wyatt Caffrey 50 9 OL/DL Kevin McCluskey 
Dalan Gordon 52 9 OL/LB Dan Mecham 

Layton Williams 53 9 OL/DL Kyle Hansen 
Malachi Bishop 54 9 OL/DE Dwight Richins 

Lucas Pena 55 9 OL/DL Robert Torres 
Kobe Handy 57 9 OL/DL Nephi Gibson 

Kyler Dewsnup 58 9 OL/DL Ted Parkinson 

Peyton Ekins 60 9 OL/DL  

Avian Sanders-Perez 70 9 OL/DL Video/Stats  
Rykar Wellard 72 9 OL/DL Ted Parkinson 

Gage Hatch 74 9 OL/DL  
Max Stoddard 77 9 OL/DL Trainer 

Xaqury Hudspeth 79 9 OL/DL Christine Duffy 
    Dirk Andreasen 

     
     
    Administrators 
    Superintendent:  Jared Jenks 
    Principal:  Karl Gehmlich 
    Athletic Director:  Jocelyn Hobbs 
     
     
     



Star Valley

 JV Braves

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
2 Preston Ross  11 6-2 160 WR DB
7 Zack Thompson  11 5-8 150 WR DB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  11 6 170 QB 
18 Kimball Hulse  11 5-10 130 WR DB
20 Mason Pack  11 5-7 130 WR DB
27 Caleb Erickson  11 5-9 160 RB DB
33 Austin Miner  11 5-10 155 RB LB
36 Sam Gaskell  11 6-3 180 TE LB
37 Brenan Barber  11 5-9 160 RB LB
40 Reegin Rivard  11 6-1 170 TE LB
42 Dylan Hirschi  11 5-11 170 RB DB
43 Kyan Watson  11 5-7 170 RB LB
47 Zak Wasserloos 11 5-7 145 RB LB
50 Elijah Christiansen 11 6-4 210 OL DL
53 Kash  Thompson  11 6-1 185 OL DL
55 Wyatt Collins  11 5-9 255 OL DL
56 Tayten Killian  11 5-10 235 OL DL
58 Dane Jensen  11 6-1 215 OL DL
63 William Walker  11 6-4 175 OL DL
68 Kolbe Merritt  11 5-9 165 OL DL
70 Ryan Talbot  11 6 215 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall  11 5-8 185 OL DL
87 Will Linford  11 6-3 195 TE LB
88 Tayt Lawson  11 6-5 180 WR DB
       



Star Valley

 sophomore

 Braves

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
3 Weston Crogg  10 5-6 130 WR DB
5 Dax Button  10 5-10 140 WR DB
6 Ross Hilton  10 6 155 QB DB
8 Krew Morgan  10 5-10 165 TE LB
10 Beckham Brog  10 5-11 145 WR DB
11 Roman Erickson  10 6-2 180 WR LB
12 Jonah Manu  10 6-3 170 QB DB
14 Zach Delgado  10 5-9 140 WR DB
16 Calvin Green  10 5-7 145 WR DB
17 Jacetin Clark  10 5-10 125 WR DB
19 Landon Peterson  10 5-11 140 WR DB
24 Travis Thomson  10 6-2 175 TE DB
25 Gabe Delgado  10 5-9 135 WR DB
30 Hunter Randall  10 5-7 140 RB LB
32 Hudson Newell  10 5-11 160 RB LB
44 Nathan Haderlie  10 6 165 RB LB
46 Brandon Torres  10 5'11 180 TE LB
54 Matthew Hutchison  10 5-11 155 OL LB
59 Kemen Filibi  10 5-11 165 OL LB
60 Hazen Hess  10 5-8 160 OL DL
64 Bryce Erickson  10 6-1 210 OL DL
73 Thomas Love  10 6-3 280 OL DL
75 Tommy Beck  10 6-1 220 OL DL
76 Benjamin Christiansen 10 5-9 195 OL DL
80 Tommy Hoopes  10 5-6 105 WR DB
81 Wyatt Wiseman  10 5-8 185 TE LB
83 Dusty Wortman  10 5-7 130 WR DB
84 Mario Chavez  10 5-7 130 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  10 5-11 185 OL DL
       
       

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
2 Preston Ross  11 6-2 160 WR DB
7 Zack Thompson  11 5-8 150 WR DB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  11 6 170 QB 
18 Kimball Hulse  11 5-10 130 WR DB
20 Mason Pack  11 5-7 130 WR DB
27 Caleb Erickson  11 5-9 160 RB DB
33 Austin Miner  11 5-10 155 RB LB
36 Sam Gaskell  11 6-3 180 TE LB
37 Brenan Barber  11 5-9 160 RB LB
40 Reegin Rivard  11 6-1 170 TE LB
42 Dylan Hirschi  11 5-11 170 RB DB
43 Kyan Watson  11 5-7 170 RB LB
47 Zak Wasserloos 11 5-7 145 RB LB
50 Elijah Christiansen 11 6-4 210 OL DL
53 Kash  Thompson  11 6-1 185 OL DL
55 Wyatt Collins  11 5-9 255 OL DL
56 Tayten Killian  11 5-10 235 OL DL
58 Dane Jensen  11 6-1 215 OL DL
63 William Walker  11 6-4 175 OL DL
68 Kolbe Merritt  11 5-9 165 OL DL
70 Ryan Talbot  11 6 215 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall  11 5-8 185 OL DL
87 Will Linford  11 6-3 195 TE LB
88 Tayt Lawson  11 6-5 180 WR DB
       



# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
1 Crew Lancaster 9 6 155 RB DB
5 Preston Ponciano 9 5-4 100 WR DB
6 Cutler Barnes  9 5-8 110 WR DB
7 Hayden Kennedy 9 5-9 140 RB LB
8 Harvey Balls  9 5-11 130 QB DB
9 Ethan Gardner 9 5-2 120 WR DB
10 Lincoln Finch  9 6-3 170 QB/WR DB
11 Raiden Haderlie 9 5-10 140 WR DB
12 Cash Robinson 9 5-9 135 WR DB
13 Wyatt Benstine 9 6-1 165 WR LB
14 Jonah McClure 9 5-10 140 WR DB
15 Paxton Holland  9 5-6 115 WR DB
17 Gage Mitchell 9 5-9 125 WR DB
20 Kade Rich  9 5-8 120 WR DB
21 Zane Dunn  9 6 145 RB LB
23 Kellan Cope  9 5-7 170 RB LB
33 Harper Newell  9 5-8 125 RB LB
34 Trenton Nelson  9 5-9 185 TE LB
44 Jase Trauntvein 9 6 150 TE LB
50 Ryan Taylor  9 5-7 180 OL DL
52 Parker Dyches  9 5-3 145 OL DL
55 Charles Erickson 9 6-1 160 OL LB
56 Lincoln Brown  9 5-10 170 OL LB
63 Marty Burch  9 6-1 165 OL DL
64 Caden Roberts 9 5-10 195 OL DL
65 Duane (Dax) King 9 5-11 195 OL DL
67 Wyatt Lloyd  9 6-2 265 OL DL
68 Gus Hepworth 9 5-8 120 OL DL
70 Collin Kingsley 9 5-11 215 OL DL
72 Keisel Hebdon 9 5-9 215 OL DL
73 Ryker Merritt  9 5-9 245 OL DL
75 Dawson  Lindroos 9 5-10 260 OL DL
76 Clark Jensen  9 5-5 270 OL DL
77 Jace Beebe  9 5-7 170 OL DL
80 PJ Lorimer  9 6 145 TE LB
88 Kai Frazier  9 6-3 190 TE LB
     
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
       
      
      
      
      
       
       

Star Valley

 freshman

 Braves

# Name   Grade Height Weight Offense Defense
3 Weston Crogg  10 5-6 130 WR DB
5 Dax Button  10 5-10 140 WR DB
6 Ross Hilton  10 6 155 QB DB
8 Krew Morgan  10 5-10 165 TE LB
10 Beckham Brog  10 5-11 145 WR DB
11 Roman Erickson  10 6-2 180 WR LB
12 Jonah Manu  10 6-3 170 QB DB
14 Zach Delgado  10 5-9 140 WR DB
16 Calvin Green  10 5-7 145 WR DB
17 Jacetin Clark  10 5-10 125 WR DB
19 Landon Peterson  10 5-11 140 WR DB
24 Travis Thomson  10 6-2 175 TE DB
25 Gabe Delgado  10 5-9 135 WR DB
30 Hunter Randall  10 5-7 140 RB LB
32 Hudson Newell  10 5-11 160 RB LB
44 Nathan Haderlie  10 6 165 RB LB
46 Brandon Torres  10 5'11 180 TE LB
54 Matthew Hutchison  10 5-11 155 OL LB
59 Kemen Filibi  10 5-11 165 OL LB
60 Hazen Hess  10 5-8 160 OL DL
64 Bryce Erickson  10 6-1 210 OL DL
73 Thomas Love  10 6-3 280 OL DL
75 Tommy Beck  10 6-1 220 OL DL
76 Benjamin Christiansen 10 5-9 195 OL DL
80 Tommy Hoopes  10 5-6 105 WR DB
81 Wyatt Wiseman  10 5-8 185 TE LB
83 Dusty Wortman  10 5-7 130 WR DB
84 Mario Chavez  10 5-7 130 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  10 5-11 185 OL DL
       
       


